

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2018

Kumar Vishal Panduranga Malme ... Appellant

Versus

Kiran Prakash Patil and another ... Respondents

.....

Ms Akanksha Helaskar, Advocate i/b Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni,
Advocate for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2018.

P. C.:

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 8th March,
2019.

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)