

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2018

Shri. Vishal Panduranga MalmeAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Kiran Prakash Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/by Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, Adv. for
Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 27th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)