

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2018**

Shri Vishal Panduranga Malme                   ... Appellant  
                  Vs.  
Shri Kiran Prakash Patil and ors.           ... Respondents

-----

Mr.Siddharth Shitole h/f Mr.Ashutosh M. Kulkarni, Advocates for the Appellant.  
Mr.G.R. Jadhav i/by Mr.Sarthak S. Diwan, Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 16 JUNE, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr.Siddharth Shitole, learned counsel holding for Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni, learned counsel for the Appellant seeks some accommodation in the matter stating that Mr.Kulkarni is not available. At his request, list on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**