

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2018

Kumar Vishal Panduranga Malme **Appellant**
VERSUS
Kiran Prakash Patil And Ors. **Respondent**

Mr.Akshay Kulkarni i/b. Mr.Ashutosh M.Kulkarni for the Appellant.

Mr.Sarthak S. Diwan for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14th JULY, 2023

P.C:-

When the matter is called out, both the learned counsel submit that the issue involved is very short and is with respect to disability certificate : the tribunal, inspite of the certificate indicating disability of the 20% has held disability to be 5%. Learned counsel submits that the matter can be finally disposed by filing compilation of the documents by the next date. Let compilation of the documents be filed by the next date with advance copy to the other side.

2. List on **4th August, 2023.**

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]