

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2018

Shri. Vishal Panduranga Malme ... Appellant

Versus

Shri. Kiran Prakash Patil And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh Thakur i/by Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for the Appellant.

Mr. Aditya Ghadge i/by Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, four weeks' time is granted as a last chance, to file the compilation of documents.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.05
16:43:35 +0530