

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2018

Shri Kumar Vishal Panduranga Malme ... Appellant

Versus

Kiran Prakash Patil and others ... Respondents

Mr. Rajdeep Shitole i/b Ashutosh Kulkarni, for the Appellant.

Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Mr. Sarthak Diwan, for Respondent No.2 – Insurance Company.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks leave of this Court to file a compilation of documents.
2. Leave is granted. The compilation of documents shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]