

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2018

Shri. Vishal Panduranga MalmeAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Kiran Prakash Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3313 OF 2026
In
First Appeal 1178 OF 2018

Shri. Vishal Panduranga MalmePETITIONER
V/S
Shri. Kiran Prakash Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rajdeep Shitole h/f Ashutosh Kulkarni for the Appellant.
Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Sarthak Diwan for the Respondent No.
2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent ,stand over to 25/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)